BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Ann	real	No.	185	/2024
AUL	, cai	110.	100	<i>i </i>

Tausif			Appellant.	
		1		
7	1	/S		
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, T	ŀ	rough Secretary,	·	
Agriculture Department, Peshawar & ot	h	ners	Responden	ıts.
(Reply on behalf		of Respondent No. 3)	ı	
			·	

INDEX

S.NO.	PARTICULAR.	ANNEXURE.	PAGE.
1.	Para Wise Reply		1
2.	Affidavit		2
3.	Authority Letter		3

Deponent

0346-9191985 -17301-1327637 -9

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 185/2024

Tausif	<u> </u>		Appellant.
		1	Norther Pokhtukhwa Service Tribunul
V	/S	1	
			1 1 No. 1/606
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, T	hrough Se	ecretary,	Respondents
Agriculture Department, Peshawar & ot	hers		Respondents

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 3)

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Para 1 to 6:-

It is submitted that the matter in hand is an administrative in nature and relates to other Respondents and they are in better position to satisfy the grievances of the appellant. Besides, the appellant has raised no grievances against Respondent No. 3

It is pertinent to mention here that the appellant is the employee of the District Nowshera which comes under the audit jurisdiction of Respondent No.4 & 5 and has no concern with respondent No.3. Besides, the office order No.DFO:Enquiry-364-667/DGA(E), dated: 02.02.2023, with Subject "Stoppage of Salaries of illegal appointees at District Director Agriculture Office" is very much clear and gets finality and name of the appellant is clearly mentioned at S.No.2.

Keeping in view the above mentioned facts it is therefore, humbly prayed that the appellant is required to approach his administrative department concerned for the satisfaction of his grievances and the name of Respondent No. 3 may kindly be deleted from the array of Respondents.

[/]ACCOUNTANT ØENERAL KHYBER P*AK*HTUNKHWA

Akbor Ali Whan

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 185/2024

Tausif			Appellant.
. \	7/	/S	••
C CVI 1 D 11 11 7			
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, T	ĻĻ	hrough Secretary,	!
Agriculture Department, Peshawar & ot	h	iers	Respondents.
			•
(Reply on behalf	Ė (of Respondent No. 3)	

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. Akbar Ali Khan, Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirms & declare that the reply submitted on behalf of Respondents No.4 is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this honorable Court

It is further stated on oath that in this appeal the answering respondent has neither been placed Ex-part nor his defense has been struck off.

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL KHYBER PAKUTUNKHWA

